LINDSAY CITY COUNCIL MEETING: REGULAR MEETING

251 E. Honolulu St., Lindsay, CA 93247 Page 1
Tuesday, December 10, 2019 @ 6:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER: 6:00 p.m.
ROLL CALL: Council Members Sanchez, Flores, Watson, Cortes & Kimball
PLEDGE: Council Member Sanchez
INVOCATION: TBA
ltem O: Public Comment

The public is invited to comment on any subject under the jurisdiction of the Lindsay City Council. Speakers should give the
clerk a filled-out speaker card and clearly state their name at the podium to begin. Speakers shall be limited to three
minutes each, with no more than 30 minutes for the total comment period, unless otherwise indicated by the Mayor.

Note: Public hearing items on the agenda will have their own public comment periods later in the meeting.

ltem 1: Council Reports
City Council Members report on recent or upcoming events

ltem 2: Staff Report
City Manager or designee reports on recent or upcoming events

ltem 3: Consent Calendar
Routine items approved in one motion unless item is pulled for discussion
Pages 3-21

1. Minutes from November 26, 2019 Council Meeting

2. Warrant List for November 21, 2019 to December 5, 2019

3. Treasurer’s Report for November 2019

4. Approve Purchase Agreement for Yokohl Valley Packing Facility

ltem 4: Presentation: Draft Comprehensive Financial Audit Report for FY 2018-2019

Pages 22-23
Introduced by Interim City Manager Bret Harmon
Presented by Ahmed Badawi

ltem 5: Public Hearing and Resolution 19-62: Accepting Negative Declaration and

Approving Amendments to the General Plan

Pages 24-47
Presented by Interim City Manager Bret Harmon

ltem 6: Discussion: Adjustment to City Council Salaries

Pages 48-50
Presented by Interim City Manager Bret Harmon

Materials related to an Agenda item submitted to the legislative body after distribution of the Agenda Packet are available for public
inspection in the office of the City Clerk during normal business hours. Complete agenda is available at www.lindsay.ca.us. In compliance
with the Americans with Disabilities Act & Ralph M. Brown Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, or to be able
to access this agenda and documents in the agenda packet, please contact the office of the City Clerk at (559) 562-7102 x 8011. Notification
48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to ensure accessibility to this meeting and/or provision of an alternative format of the
agenda and documents in the agenda packet.



LINDSAY CITY COUNCIL MEETING: REGULAR MEETING

251 E. Honolulu St., Lindsay, CA 93247 Page 2
Tuesday, December 10, 2019 @ 6:00 p.m.

ltem 7: Request for Future Items

Item 8: Adjourn

The next regular Lindsay City Council meeting will be held in the City Council Chambers at 251 E.
Honolulu Street in Lindsay, California beginning at 6:00 p.m. on January 14, 2020.

VIEW THE COMPLETE AGENDA PACKET AT LINDSAY.CA.US.



LINDSAY CITY COUNCIL MEETING: REGULAR MEETING

251 E. Honolulu St., Lindsay, CA 93247 Page 8539
Tuesday, November 26, 2019 @ 6:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER: 6:00 p.m.
ROLL CALL: Council Members Sanchez, Flores, Watson, Cortes PRESENT
Mayor Kimball ABSENT WITH NOTICE
PLEDGE: Council Member Watson
INVOCATION: None
ltem O: Public Comment

The public is invited to comment on any subject under the jurisdiction of the Lindsay City Council. Speakers should give the
clerk a filled-out speaker card and clearly state their name at the podium to begin. Speakers shall be limited to three
minutes each, with no more than 30 minutes for the total comment period, unless otherwise indicated by the Mayor.

Note: Public hearing items on the agenda will have their own public comment periods later in the meeting.

e  Eric Sinclair: Discussed a nuclear power plant he bought that got shut down.

e Ron Hulsey: Reported that he lives at Orangewood Mobile Manor and that his neighbors
are regularly growing and selling marijuana. He is not satisfied with the response he has
received from the property owner or Lindsay Public Safety.

ltem 1: Council Reports
City Council Members report on recent or upcoming events

e Flores: Reported that Chamber pop-up event was well attended and run with many
vendors.

e Sanchez: Reported on Lindsay Wellness Center Programming Committee meeting.
Reported decision to hold a Christmas tree lighting at the new roundabout. Reported on
Wellness Center classes and activities.

e Cortes: Reported on Census kiosk coming to Healthy Start building. Reported on fall
sports wrapping up.

ltem 2: Staff Report
City Manager or designee reports on recent or upcoming events

e Interim City Manager Bret Harmon reported on finances for the quarter.

ltem 3: Consent Calendar
[Minute Order] Routine items approved in one motion unless item is pulled for discussion
Pages 3-12
1. Minutes from November 12, 2019 Council Meeting
2. Warrant List for November 6, 2019 through November 20, 2019
3. Acceptance of completed roundabout at Westwood and Hermosa
4. Approval of Wellness Center funding agreement with LHD board amendment

e |tems 3 and 4 pulled.
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LINDSAY CITY COUNCIL MEETING: REGULAR MEETING

251 E. Honolulu St., Lindsay, CA 93247 Page 8540
Tuesday, November 26, 2019 @ 6:00 p.m.

Motion: Approve Consent Calendar minus Items 3 and 4
1% | 2nd | Result
Watson ‘ Sanchez | Approved 4-0
e Flores: Asked why roundabout project change order showed expense of $88,000 more
than anticipated.
e Camarena: Responded that city asked contractor to extend the paving beyond what was
originally planned. The contractor’s asking price fit within the streets budget.
e Cortes: Asked whether landscaping was still planned.
e Camarena: Responded that landscaping will still be bid and completed in the future.
Motion: Approve Item 3
1 | 2nd | Result
Flores ‘ Watson | Approved 4-0
e Cortes: Reported that hospital district amended their annual proposed contribution
from $300,000 to $285,000 from the agreement presented to them by the City.
Motion: Approve Item 4
1 | 2nd | Result
Flores ‘ Sanchez | Approved 4-0
ltem 4: Resolution 19-58: Environmental Approval for Self-Help Enterprises Palm Terrace |l
Project
[Roll Call Vote]
Pages 13-23
Presented by City Services and Planning Director Mike Camarena
e Camarena: Reported on proposed categorical exemption.
Motion: Approve Resolution 19-58
1* ‘ 2" | Flores ‘ Sanchez ‘ Watson ‘ Cortes | Kimball | Result
Watson ‘ Flores | Yes ‘ Yes ‘ Yes ‘ Yes | Absent | Approved 4-0
ltem 5: Resolution 19-59: Site Plan Review for Self-Help Enterprises Palm Terrace Il Project

[Roll Call Vote]
Pages 24-39
Presented by City Services and Planning Director Mike Camarena

e Camarena: Detailed the site plan for the project. Answer council questions about
description of buildings, potential impacts of adding more affordable housing in the
area, and concerns about pedestrian safety.

2019-12-10 City Council Agenda Packet Page 4
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LINDSAY CITY COUNCIL MEETING: REGULAR MEETING

251 E. Honolulu St., Lindsay, CA 93247
Tuesday, November 26, 2019 @ 6:00 p.m.

Page 8541

Motion: Approve Resolution 19-59
1* ‘ 2" | Flores ‘ Sanchez ‘ Watson ‘ Cortes | Kimball | Result
Watson ‘ Cortes | Yes ‘ Yes ‘ Yes ‘ Yes | Absent | Approved 4-0
ltem 6: Resolution 19-60: Update to Planning Fees
[Roll Call Vote]
Pages 40-45
Presented by City Services and Planning Director Mike Camarena
e Camarena: Explained that per City code, fees should represent full cost recovery for City
for each project or process. Stated that new proposed fees would represent full cost
recovery.
Motion: Approve Resolution 19-60
1t ‘ 2" | Flores ‘ Sanchez ‘ Watson ‘ Cortes | Kimball | Result
Flores ‘ Sanchez | Yes ‘ Yes ‘ Yes ‘ Yes | Absent | Approved 4-0
ltem 7: Request for Future Items
[Minute Order]
e Council requested to discuss Council salaries in Dec. 10 meeting and talk about a plan
for updating Lindsay Municipal Code in February.
Motion: Approve Item 4
1 | 2nd | Result
Flores ‘ Sanchez | Approved 4-0
ltem 8: Adjourn
[Minute Order]
e Meeting adjourned.
City Clerk Mayor
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CITY OF LINDSAY | WARRANT LIST

TRANSACTION DATES: 11/21/2019 THROUGH 12/05/2019

12/5/2019

Check# Fund Date Vendor # Vendor Name Description Amount
TOTAL 221,475.16
15852 $0.00
101 - GENERALFUND 11/25/2019 080 CHICAGO TITLE ESCROW DEPOSIT YOKO -
15853 $0.00
101 - GENERALFUND 11/25/2019 080 CHICAGO TITLE ESCROW DEPOSIT YOKO -
15854 $2,500.00
101 - GENERALFUND 11/25/2019 080 CHICAGO TITLE ESCROW DEPOSIT YOKO 2,500.00
15855 $41,400.00
556 - VITA-PAKT 11/27/2019 5760 ED & EDNA BROWER IR LEASE PAYMENT 41,400.00
15856 $1,333.17
779 - 00-HOME-0487  12/4/2019 6152 ADELFA TINOCO SURPLUS OF IMPOUNDS 1,333.17
15857 $620.30
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 007 AG IRRIGATION SALES NOZZLE AND TUBING 44.97
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 007 AG IRRIGATION SALES 2IN HUNTER /12FT AR 12.50
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 007 AG IRRIGATION SALES ADAPTER & PVC 28.96
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 007 AG IRRIGATION SALES ADAPTER AND EXTENSI 17.78
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 007 AG IRRIGATION SALES ANGLE VALVE 65.70
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 007 AG IRRIGATION SALES RISER & SUPPLIES 45.52
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 007 AG IRRIGATION SALES STAINLESS 120 ADS S 172.78
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 007 AG IRRIGATION SALES VALVE & SUPPLIES 18.00
552 - WATER 12/4/2019 007 AG IRRIGATION SALES HACKSAW & SHOVEL 39.37
552 - WATER 12/4/2019 007 AG IRRIGATION SALES PIPE & COUPLING 19.54
552 - WATER 12/4/2019 007 AG IRRIGATION SALES PVvC 12.57
552 - WATER 12/4/2019 007 AG IRRIGATION SALES PVC PIPE & COUPLING 9.83
552 - WATER 12/4/2019 007 AG IRRIGATION SALES PVC PIPE QTY:50 79.67
552 - WATER 12/4/2019 007 AG IRRIGATION SALES SCH 80 PVC TOE NIP 3.59
552 - WATER 12/4/2019 007 AG IRRIGATION SALES VALVE & COUPLING 13.87
552 - WATER 12/4/2019 007 AG IRRIGATION SALES VALVE & PRES GAUGE 35.65
15858 $121.70
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 400 AGRI-HOME 16 IN BAR AND CHAIN 68.90
552 - WATER 12/4/2019 400 AGRI-HOME RECOIL REPAIR 52.80
15859 $5.12
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 6362 AMERICAN BUSINESS M 5.12
15860 $171.00
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 3898 AMERICAN INCORPORAT  HEATER SERVICING 171.00
15861 $35.00
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 4924 ASI ADMINISTRATIVE COBRA ADMIN OCT 35.00
15862 $473.59
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 5381 AWAKE SKATE SHOP CINCH BAGS X45 316.63
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 5381 AWAKE SKATE SHOP ASSORTED POLOS 86.60
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 5381 AWAKE SKATE SHOP SAFETY SHIRTS X5 70.36
15863 $1,685.00
552 - WATER 12/4/2019 051 BSK WATER ANALYSIS 1,685.00
15864 $85.00
400 - WELLNESS CENTEF 12/4/2019 5013 BUZZ KILL PEST CONT 860 SEQUOIA AVE 10/ 85.00
15865 $2,199.47
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 6351 CANON FINANCIAL SER GRAPHICS EQUIPMENT 549.87
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 6351 CANON FINANCIAL SER GRAPHICS EQUIPMENT 549.87
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 6351 CANON FINANCIAL SER GRAPHICS EQUIPMENT 549.86
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 6351 CANON FINANCIAL SER GRAPHICS EQUIPMENT 549.87
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CITYO

TRANSACTION DATES: 11/21/2019 THROUGH 12/05/2019

F LINDSAY | WARRANT LIST

12/5/2019

Check# Fund Date Vendor # Vendor Name Description Amount
TOTAL 221,475.16
15866 $304.90
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 5757 CCP INDUSTRIES INC. 8 HOODED SWEATSHIRT 60.98
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 5757 CCP INDUSTRIES INC. 8 HOODED SWEATSHIRT 60.98
552 - WATER 12/4/2019 5757 CCP INDUSTRIES INC. 8 HOODED SWEATHIRTS 60.98
553 - SEWER 12/4/2019 5757 CCP INDUSTRIES INC. 8 HOODED SWEATSHIRT 60.98
554 - REFUSE 12/4/2019 5757 CCP INDUSTRIES INC. 8 HOODED SWEATSHIRT 60.98
15867 $296.22
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 076 CENTRAL VALLEY BUSI SERVICE REQUEST FOR 222.59
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 076 CENTRAL VALLEY BUSI BC-E. GONZALEZ 73.63
15868 $595.68
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 2872 CHIEF SUPPLY NITRILE GLOVES 595.68
15869 $568.00
553 - SEWER 12/4/2019 279 CITY OF PORTERVILLE LAB SERVICE CHARGES 568.00
15870 $2,845.33
883 - SIERRA VIEW ASSE 12/4/2019 6090 CLEAN CUT LANDSCAPE MONTHLY LANDSCAPING 1,129.00
884 - HERITAGE ASSESSI 12/4/2019 6090 CLEAN CUT LANDSCAPE MONTHLY LANDSCAPING 274.00
886 - SAMOA 12/4/2019 6090 CLEAN CUT LANDSCAPE MONTHLY LANDSCAPING 133.00
887 - SWEETBRIER TOW 12/4/2019 6090 CLEAN CUT LANDSCAPE MONTHLY LANDSCAPING 475.00
888 - PARKSIDE 12/4/2019 6090 CLEAN CUT LANDSCAPE MONTHLY LANDSCAPING 197.00
889 - SIERRA VISTA ASSE 12/4/2019 6090 CLEAN CUT LANDSCAPE MONTHLY LANDSCAPING 83.33
890 - MAPLE VALLEY AS!12/4/2019 6090 CLEAN CUT LANDSCAPE MONTHLY LANDSCAPING 45.00
891 - PELOUS RANCH  12/4/2019 6090 CLEAN CUT LANDSCAPE MONTHLY LANDSCAPING 509.00
15871 $45.00
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 2319 COMPUTER SYSTEMS PL ANTI VIRUS 45.00
15872 $3,009.03
552 - WATER 12/4/2019 3461 FERGUSON ENTERPRISE BALL CURB LW 2,771.98
552 - WATER 12/4/2019 3461 FERGUSON ENTERPRISE CTS PET & PEP STFNR 237.05
15873 $278.60
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 6010 FRONTIER COMMUNICAT 5595620640-061819-5 278.60
15874 $97.50
553 - SEWER 12/4/2019 1970 GIOTTO'S TEST&LABOR SR#14191 97.50
15875 $614.31
552 - WATER 12/4/2019 2283 GOLDEN STATE FLOW M SENSUS OMNI METER 614.31
15876 $69.88
552 - WATER 12/4/2019 1391 HOME DEPOT BATTERY WATER PLANT 69.88
15877 $135.00
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 2329 INTERNATIONAL CODE MEMBER DUES 135.00
15878 $3,000.00
261 - GAS TAX FUND 12/4/2019 5541 JACK DAVENPORT SWEE BROOM SERVICE OCT 3,000.00
15879 $1,600.00
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 4378 JOSEPH H AVINA BUILDING INSPECTOR 1,600.00
15880 $158.22
779 - 00-HOME-0487  12/4/2019 3318 JUDITH MOOR SURPLUS OF IMPOUNDS 158.22
15881 $244.72
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 1932 LALANNES RAPTOR SCHUTZ/SHEET 244.72
15882 $3,256.02
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 4067 LINCOLN NAT'L INSUR DENTAL PLAN DEC 201 2,166.82
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 4067 LINCOLN NAT'L INSUR LIFE INSU DEC 2019 1,089.20
15883 $85.00
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 6111 MARSHALL CHAIREZ DMV PHYSICAL 42.50
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 6111 MARSHALL CHAIREZ DMV PHYSICAL 42.50
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CITYO

TRANSACTION DATES: 11/21/2019 THROUGH 12/05/2019

F LINDSAY | WARRANT LIST

12/5/2019

Check# Fund Date Vendor # Vendor Name Description Amount
TOTAL 221,475.16
15884 $5.43
553 - SEWER 12/4/2019 234 MARTIN'S TIRE & AUT TRACTOR STEM STRAIG 5.43
15885 $181.54
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 509 MEDALLION SUPPLY COMPACT FLUOR LAMP 181.54
15886 $110.00
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 6437 MORINDA MEDICAL GRO INS CLAIM - E. GONZ 110.00
15887 $5,144.00
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 4815 MUNICIPAL CODE CORP ANNUAL SOFTWARE LIC 5,144.00
15888 $180.00
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 3260 PACIFIC EMPLOYERS QRLY MEMBERSHIP 180.00
15889 $1,618.12
552 - WATER 12/4/2019 6498 PACWEST DIRECT 11/7-UB 539.38
553 - SEWER 12/4/2019 6498 PACWEST DIRECT 11/7-UB 539.38
554 - REFUSE 12/4/2019 6498 PACWEST DIRECT 11/7-UB 539.36
15890 $223.11
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 276 PORTERVILLE RECORDE NO19-01 223.11
15891 $64.00
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 4995 PROTEUS INC. REFUND PERMIT #1025 64.00
15892 $2,923.73
553 - SEWER 12/4/2019 4618 PROVOST & PRITCHARD GWM&R EAST PONDS 2,923.73
15893 $186.09
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 2788 PTM DOCUMENT SYSTEM W2 AND 1099 FORMS 186.09
15894 $2,787.76
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 399 QUAD KNOPF,INC. 1 SHEET - SCWC 10.00
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 399 QUAD KNOPF,INC. ENGINEERING SERVICE 2,777.76
15895 $1,987.50
553 - SEWER 12/4/2019 5684 QUIK-ROOTER CD 20213 1,987.50
15896 $93.50
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 285 QUILL CORPORATION SUPERTUFF WALLET 93.50
15897 $4,000.00
552 - WATER 12/4/2019 6095 RALPH GUTIERREZ WAT CPO WATER TREATMENT 2,000.00
553 - SEWER 12/4/2019 6095 RALPH GUTIERREZ WAT CPO WATER TREATMENT 2,000.00
15898 $1,750.00
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 6471 RMA GEOSCIENCE YOKOHL BLDG RESEARC 1,750.00
15899 $823.06
552 - WATER 12/4/2019 3004 SEQUOIA EQUIPMENT C 360663A1-198 CLAMP 133.14
552 - WATER 12/4/2019 3004 SEQUOIA EQUIPMENT C ENGINE OIL & FILTER 202.61
552 - WATER 12/4/2019 3004 SEQUOIA EQUIPMENT C SUPPORT & FREIGHT 75.78
553 - SEWER 12/4/2019 3004 SEQUOIA EQUIPMENT C 330013A1-198 PACKAG 133.15
553 - SEWER 12/4/2019 3004 SEQUOIA EQUIPMENT C ENGINE OIL & FILTER 202.61
553 - SEWER 12/4/2019 3004 SEQUOIA EQUIPMENT C SUPPORT & FREIGHT 75.77
15900 $176.88
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 5624 SIERRA SANITATION, LATE FEE - INV 1024 3.00
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 5624 SIERRA SANITATION, RENTAL - HANDICAP 173.88
15901 $25.00
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 598 SIERRA VIEW DISTRIC 9/1/19-9/30/19 25.00
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CITY OF LINDSAY | WARRANT LIST

TRANSACTION DATES: 11/21/2019 THROUGH 12/05/2019

12/5/2019

Check# Fund Date Vendor # Vendor Name Description Amount
TOTAL 221,475.16
15902 $22,604.34
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-00-424-8134 242.37
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-00-424-8134 758.64
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-00-424-8134 873.24
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-00-424-8134 40.48
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-00-424-8134 1,097.22
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 3-033-5943-68 10.28
261 - GAS TAX FUND 12/4/2019 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-00-424-8134 6.72
261 - GAS TAX FUND 12/4/2019 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-35-921-6264 33.98
261 - GAS TAX FUND 12/4/2019 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 3-023-0081-92 34.75
261 - GAS TAX FUND 12/4/2019 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 3-033-1133-77 37.70
261 - GAS TAX FUND 12/4/2019 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 3-033-1133-94 63.95
261 - GAS TAX FUND 12/4/2019 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 3-033-9421-46 27.93
261 - GAS TAX FUND 12/4/2019 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 3-033-9504-85 16.69
261 - GAS TAX FUND 12/4/2019 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 3-033-9591-42 118.13
400 - WELLNESS CENTEF 12/4/2019 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 3-031-5675-04 3,400.48
552 - WATER 12/4/2019 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-00-424-8134 10,237.96
553 - SEWER 12/4/2019 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-00-424-8134 215.55
553 - SEWER 12/4/2019 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-38-421-3260 5,082.12
556 - VITA-PAKT 12/4/2019 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-00-424-8134 136.46
883 - SIERRA VIEW ASSE 12/4/2019 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-00-424-8134 19.84
884 - HERITAGE ASSESSI 12/4/2019 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-00-424-8134 9.63
886 - SAMOA 12/4/2019 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-00-424-8134 24.84
887 - SWEETBRIER TOW 12/4/2019 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-00-424-8134 63.23
888 - PARKSIDE 12/4/2019 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-00-424-8134 9.63
890 - MAPLE VALLEY AS!12/4/2019 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-00-424-8134 31.36
891 - PELOUSRANCH  12/4/2019 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-35-921-6264 11.16
15903 $477.00
779 - 00-HOME-0487 12/4/2019 3634 STATE FARM GENERAL S.PEREZ 87-D2-8405- 477.00
15904 $2,643.11
552 - WATER 12/4/2019 6363 STATE WATER RESOURC DETERMINATION 19-20 2,643.11
15905 $3,538.86
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 6146 SUPERION, LLC 12/1/19-12/31/19 884.70
552 - WATER 12/4/2019 6146 SUPERION, LLC 12/1/19-12/31/19 884.72
553 - SEWER 12/4/2019 6146 SUPERION, LLC 12/1/19-12/31/19 884.72
554 - REFUSE 12/4/2019 6146 SUPERION, LLC 12/1/19-12/31/19 884.72
15906 $79,044.00
553 - SEWER 12/4/2019 1183 SWRCB ANNUAL PERMIT FEES 21,392.00
556 - VITA-PAKT 12/4/2019 1183 SWRCB ANNUAL PERMIT FEES 57,168.00
600 - CAPITAL IMPROVE 12/4/2019 1183 SWRCB ANNUAL PERMIT FEES 484.00
15907 $4,736.17
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 5755 TELEPACIFIC COMMUNI 11/9/19-12/8/19 592.03
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 5755 TELEPACIFIC COMMUNI 11/9/19-12/8/19 592.03
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 5755 TELEPACIFIC COMMUNI 11/9/19-12/8/19 592.03
101 - GENERALFUND 12/4/2019 5755 TELEPACIFIC COMMUNI 11/9/19-12/8/19 592.03
400 - WELLNESS CENTEF 12/4/2019 5755 TELEPACIFIC COMMUNI 11/9/19-12/8/19 592.03
552 - WATER 12/4/2019 5755 TELEPACIFIC COMMUNI 11/9/19-12/8/19 592.03
553 - SEWER 12/4/2019 5755 TELEPACIFIC COMMUNI 11/9/19-12/8/19 592.03
554 - REFUSE 12/4/2019 5755 TELEPACIFIC COMMUNI 11/9/19-12/8/19 591.96
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CITYO
